Page 1
NOVOHALL
Rotary Sensor
touchless technology
Series RFC-4800
Special features
• Touchless hall technology
• Electrical range up to 360°

Technical Data - Versions for Mobile Applications
These versions are optimzed for the high requirements in mobile applications. Tested to the highest requirements as ISO-pulses and high interferences to ISO 11452.
Type Designations RFC-48_ _- _ _ _ -2 _ _ - _ _ _
ratiometric
RFC-48_ _- _ _ _ -3 _ _ - _ _ _
voltage
RFC-48_ _- _ _ _ -32 _ _ - _ _ _
current
Electrical Data
Output signal ratiometric to supply voltage Ub
0.25 ... 4.75 V (5 ... 95 %)
0.5 ... 4.5 V (10 ... 90 %)
(load >5 kΩ)
0.25 ... 4.75 V
0.5 ... 4.5 V
(load >10 kΩ)
4 ... 20 mA
(burden @ Ub > 13 V: < 500 Ω
burden @ Ub < 13 V: < 250 Ω)
Number of channels 1 / 2
Diagnosis activated (in case of error output signal is outside of the plausible signal range)
Update rate typical 3.4 kHz
Resolution 12 bit
Measuring range 0 ... 30 up to 0 ... 360, in 10°-steps °
Independent linearity < 0,5 ±% FS
Repeatability typical < 0,1 °
Hysteresis at measuring range < 360°
Hysteresis at measuring range 360°
typical < 0,1
typical < 0,25 (lower hysteresis on request)
°
°
Temperature error at measuring range 30 and 170°
Temperature error at measuring range 180 and 360°
typical ±0.7
typical ±0.35
typical ±1.0
typical ±0.5
typical ±1.2
typical ±0.6
% FS
% FS
Supply voltage Ub 5 (4.5 ... 5.5) 12/24 (8 ... 34) 12/24 (8 ... 34) VDC
Current consumption (w/o load) typical 12 per channel mA
Reverse voltage yes, supply lines and outputs
Short circuit protection  yes (vs. GND and supply voltage)
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 MΩ
Cross-section cable / lead wires 0.5 (AWG 20) mm2
Environmental Data
Operating temperature -40 ... +105                                                           -40 ... +105 *                                       -40 ... +105 *
-25 ... +85 with M12 connector                             -25 ... +85 with M12 connector          -25 ... +85 with M12 connector
*) The max. operating temperature depends on supply voltage Ub and load resp. burden (see page 4)
°C
°C
MTTF (DIN EN ISO 13849-1
parts count method, w/o load, wc)
99 (per channel) 44 (per channel) 40 (per channel) years
MTTFd (DIN EN ISO 13849-1
parts count method, w/o load, wc)
198 (per channel)                                                  88 (per channel)                                  80 (per channel)
MTTF certificate s. https://www.novotechnik.de/en/downloads/certificates/mttfd-certificates/
years
Functional safety Suitable for safety-relevant applications according to ISO 13849 after customer validation.
Further safety data ( DCavg...) and support for functional safety are available on request.
EMC compatibility ISO 10605 Packaging and Handling + Component Test 8 kV, 15 kV
ISO 11452-2 Radiated EM HF-Fields, Absorber Hall 100 V/m
ISO 11452-5 Radiated EM HF-Fields, Stripline 200 V/m
CISPR25 Radiated emission class 5
ISO 7637-2 Pulses on supply lines (1, 2a, 2b, 3a, 3b, 4, 5) Level 4
ISO 7637-3 Transient disturbances Level 4
EN 13309 Construction machinery
Emission and immunity according to ECE - R10 ( E1)
Page 8                 back to contents